

# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### **FAX COVER PAGE**

To State of WV-Purchasing Division	
Attention Chul Bownan	
Fax Number 384-558-3970 Date 6/16/0	19
From Johys Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet) _23_	***************************************
RE:	
Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number: DEP14647  Buyer: CB-23  Bid Opening Date: 6/16/09  Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
Mall To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130  CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	7 12: <b>42</b> :

Request for

Τ,	1	al	V	MΒ	E	A	_

DEP14647

PAGE

P 2/22



MOORE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PAIN	TED . · `	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ē' .	SHIP VIA	• . •	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/			······					
BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009			В	<u>IPO OPI</u>	ENING TIME 01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB	ı	962-73	entry		\$639,170.00
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & (	OTHER	PROPERTIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAN THE "H	ST VIR ICITIN ACT TO AATION EIZER	GINIA G BID PROVI OF A CREEK	DEPT S FRC DE AL 9-ACR (LET	. OF ENVIRON M QUALIFIED CO L LABOR AND M E ABANDONED M	MENTA DNTRA ATERI INE P R) DR	CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A AINAGE" PROJEC	
	05/15/ CONFER PREBII DIFFI	VO9 @ 1 RENCE W OS WILL CULT TE	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULI LVE E	FAILURE TO AT	TEND ALIFI TRAV	CATION. ALSO, EL OVER	
	EXIT RT. 60 RT. 20 COUNT ON THI	Z. THE 7 (HEIZ Y ROUTE F LEFT	TATE 6 EN TRA ZER CF E 27 A SIDE	4 ANI VEL A EEK I ND TI	TRAVEL ON US ALONG US RT. 6 ROAD). THEN T RAVEL APPROXIM HE ROAD. THE NG COUNT RT. 2	2 TO URN R ATELY PROJE	COUNTY LIGHT ONTO ' 2 MILES	
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F 04-926 PAYMEN SH WILI	7, 60) -0485 NT MUS	UPON T BE CCEP	MADE BY CHECK	RLEST 5.00 OR M	ON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE IONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE	_			~~			5-5317 DATE	6/16/09
TUTIE		2 <b>1</b> 7	FEIN1	11.00		04 70		······································
Prosic	dent		13	-42	7-9911	=0011	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

SHIP

REQ NUMBER

DEP14647

PAGE

P 3/22

	EFF
St. F.	A. 12
5	
	in add
Section 1	COOPY 25 COS

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**VENDOR** 

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	V		F.O.B. ,	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/	2009								
ID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	;30PM
: 'UNE ·	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMI		,	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBIT ON TATION OF THE CONTROL OF	T 5  VIRGINIA  RESIT BID  RESIT BID  RENDOR'S  HAPTED PROBLE  TO A TED  TED AT CAN  E TO A TED  THE SPI  N. ATER ST  AILION  EST  RATION  EST  EST  RATION  EST	A PU THE THE COLUMN A PU THE THE COLUMN A PU THE THE COLUMN A PU THE COLUMN A	E C R M T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ID-5 PROVIPED TO PROVEMENT THE AN ALL LOSED PURIOUS AFTER WILL BE CONTRACT IN THE WILL BE CONTRACT.	DES TH CONSTR IS A BI FIDAVIG BIDAVIT INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO	UDT SSDWH EE, SEO CABI O AAA, R RAN	ANY SOLICI- TON CONTRACT OR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FIDAVIT MUST VIDENCE OF INS OF ARTICLE FAILURE TO THE BID BID.  BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO  RESERVES THE VUPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM ONTRACT  TOR SHALL PAY OR MINIMUM WAGI PURSUANT JECT.)  ITRATION OR Y INTEREST	
	' ' '		I	i			1		
	-,,, :	* * : ::: :::		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	TIDNO	ONS DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14647

PAGE

P 4/22

	EUT I
J. Ja	14 F
5 A	
I. The	and the second
CO COL	2017 17 ET ET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MOOZEK

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FREIGHT TEAMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100.000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

RFQ NUM	

DEP14647

,	AGE	
	,	

P 5/22



TOOZET<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE . . SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED . 04/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 037089 LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

AFO NUMBER ...

DEP14647

PAGE

P 6/22

DOCZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	MS OF SAL	Ę., .	;	SHIP VIA			, F	.O.B.	·	FREIGH	IT TERMS
04/23/		<del> </del>		·		<del></del>							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2009				BID	DPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	***************************************	UOP .	CAT. NO.		M NUMBE	P .	.,,,	UN	T PRICE		Ä	TAUONT
	COPY C	ICCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LI	CENSE	PRIO						
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	EST VIR JLATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	INFOR " ISSU	MATIC ED BY	N PRO	VID PUR	ED I Chas	N THE ING			
	ANY OT	NFORMAT THER SC TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERE ORMAT	AL OR	WRITT OVIDE	EN, W D FRO	HIC M T	H CO HE S	NTRAI DURCI	DICTS ES AS		
	COMPLI NOTICI PRE-CI	THE CETED WILL TO PER CETED WILL TO PER CETED SHALL CONSTRUCT	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIONS SECONFIENT SEC	N WORK ALENDA RECEIVE RENCE SPECIF1	R DAY D. IS RE	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	ER EV ED,	THE ENT THE	OFFI THAT NOTI	CIAL A CE TO		·
	THE COBY CUTA TRADE	ONTRACTOM OF GUAR SION, ANSHIP ONTRACTOR	THE MATERIAL THE WORLD SHALL TOR BE	TERIA RESPI RESPI CUS RK, I L UP CONS	ALS ANI BJECT CTIVE COM OR BOTH AS ON ACCES SIDEREI AR FROM	O WORI TRADI A SPI S TO EPTANI O GUAI	E GUAFES. ECIAL THE MACE OF RANTEL DATE	RANT GUA TER FIN ED E	TEE ETHE ANTRIALS	STAB BSEN EE AND AYME	LISHE CE OF NT BY		
				SEERI	EVERȘE SIDE		MS AND CO	OITIGMC,	)NS	·	DATE	•	
SIGNATURE					····								
TITLE			FEIN						A	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

F	ιFΟ	NU	MB	€1	₹ .
*****	*********	*****		_	

**DEP14647** 

P 7/22	
PAGE	
4	



DODZINA.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TEAMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED ... 04/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 CAT. **AMOUNT** UOP UNIT PRICE QUANTITY . ITEM NUMBER NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

RFO NUMBER

**DEP14647** 

P 8/22



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FAEIGHT TERMS . SHIP VIA F.O.8. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: CAT: UNIT PRICE . . AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP · LINE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HEIZER CREEK (LETT-ZITZELSBERGER) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 17 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTALL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE BIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

Ť

F	FQ	ΝŲ	MΒ	ĒΗ	

DEP14647

PAGE	,
_	

P 9/22



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

く田内ののお

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	ΓΕD'	TEA	MS OF SALI		; , SHIP	VIA .		F.O.B.	FR6	IGHT TERMS	
04/23/	2009						am-				
BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	<u> 1:30PM</u>		<del></del>
LINE		INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NL	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT.	
LINE	1. E) PI NI A PI TI	CCEPT WILL CONTROL CON	HEG TOTHERANDT TROUGHENT TEN OTHERANDT TEN OF DESCRIPTION OF DESCR	THOR VISIO V	IZED BY N PURSUS ROJECT O HE UNITE T, OVEME, N PROVEME, N VENT SUPP VIRGINIA R MENUS R AFTER NS OTHER STER OXYGEN, HER STEE STEE STEE STEE STEE STEE STEE STEE	THE DIRE NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA D STATES  T" MEANS Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN T TO A C FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC L MAKING THE JUNE	CTORC TOSEL HS NYTHIN OF THE TOSE TO THE T	OF THE TION 2 BELOW PRODUCTS FOR OSE STEEL USED IN  ERECTION OF THE TENT OF THE TO TO, ROAD TENT OF THE TENT OF TH	AR RODG E DOR ALIE		
	1	RITING PRODUCT	1	ORIZ	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN	STEEL			
			<u> </u>								<del> </del>
			1,51.45	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FO		ΙΟΙΤΙΦΙΛΟ				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		P	ATE		
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE	NOTED ABO	VE
1			1								

Request for

RFQ	Ŋί	MI	ξ	R
			_	

**DEP14647** 

PAGE

9

P 10/22



MOOKE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

: DATE PRINT	ED	·· TER	MS OF SAL	E	T:	SHIP VIA			F,O.B.	,	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/23/			<del>*************************************</del>									
ID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2009		L		BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBE			UNIT PRIC	DÉ .	AMOUNT	:
	Α.	THE	ED ON	E TEN	ITH (	CONTRAC OF ONE F ST OR TV	PERCEN	T (.	1%) OF	THE		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	HUND GREA COST	RED D TER. IS T	OLLAF FOR T HE VA	RS (4 THE I	\$2,500.0 \$2,500.0 PURPOSES OF THE PROJECT	00), W S OF T STEEL	HICH HIS	IEVER I SECTIO	S N, THE		
	В.	DETE NOT DUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA	AT SI IN TI THER	HE PURC PECIFIE HE UNIT WISE AR CONTRA	D STEE ED STA E NOT	TES REAS	ATERIAL IN SUF Sonably	FICIEN	11	
	O.F.	THIS	SECT	ION M	AY B	STEEL E SUBJE DE SECT	CT TO	CIV	IL PENA	ATION LTIES		
	REV.	10/01/0 1T 7	1	- Li Womensterner								
	DOMES PROJE		UMINU	M, GL	ASS	& STEEL	IN P	UBLI	C WORKS	\$		
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AD	CONTRATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$ ARE R OR S DITION	ACT FA REPH SO,0F,0F EQUIL TEELT THE	OR CO IR, I ERE T TEEL O OR ED, T PRODU MS OF TTF	NSTR MPRO ONLY WHER HES CTS	VIRGINIA RUCTION, OVEMENT COST IS V, WHERE RE MORE STATE WI PRODUCE CHINERY JBLIC WO OR STEE	RECOI OR MA MORE THE THAN ILL AC ED IN OR EQ	NSTR INTE THAN COST 10,0 CEPT THE UIPM HALL	UCTION, NANCE (  \$50,0(  OF STI  OO POUI  ONLY / UNITED  IENT PUI  BE MA)	, DF DO AND EEL IS NDS OF ALUMIN STATE RCHASE DE OF	, um s. d	
		*: ; : * * * *	<del></del>	SEE	I REVERS	E SIDE FOR TE		ONDITIO	ons			<u> </u>
SIGNATURE						Į.	TELEPHONE			DA'	TE.	-
TITLE		<u></u>	FEIN						ADDRE	ESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOV	/E
			<u> </u>						DACE ADO	VC LADI	TIED WENDOD!	

304-765-5389>>

Req	ue	st	for
$\cap$	<u>nt</u>	ati	Λn

T O

- }	AF O	NU	M	토	₹.		~
	D	EF	ľ	41	64	17	

PAGE 10

P 11/22



>mZDOC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

**\*510160447** 

BREAKAWAY INC

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.  FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIDR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND	
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.  FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND	
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.  FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND	
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.  FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND	
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE	
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.  REV. 3/88  EXHIBIT 9  NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA.  THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14647

PAGE 11

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION (	Ü١
	DOLIMAN	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOOZMA

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE ... DATE PRINTED, 04/23/2009 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 AMOUNT CAT. : ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY. -UOP LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL TIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14647... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Firence 1 - 1921 DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317

Request for \_\_\_\_

•	RFQ	NU	<b>MBER</b>

DEP14647

P 13/2	2
PAGE	
3.3	



>EZOOR:

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

OATE PRINT	ΓΕ <b>D</b> `' ∙	, TER	MS OF SAL	Ē, ; ;; ,	:	<b>s</b> н	IIP VIA		]		F.	О.В	;		· FF	EIGHT T	RMS .
04/23/										0000	4 2 4 4	w			. 7		<u></u>
ID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2009	·	I .:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	;	1	ָ טַ	OPEŅ		•		<u> </u>	: 30Pl		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	, vor ,	CAT. NO.		ITEM		ER .	``		UNI	TPRICE	<u> </u>	,	. ,	AMOU	NT.
	ADDENI		's: 						ì	ļ							
	NO. 2		• *														
	NO. 3		•														
	NO. 4																
	T UND	ERSTANI Dum(s)	THAT	FAIL E CAU	URE	TO FOR	CON REJ	FIRM ECTI	T ON	HE F	RECE	IPT S.	DF	THE			
	REPRE	R MUST SENTATI DISCUS	ON MA	DE OF	R AS	SUME Een	D T VEN	O BE	: M S	IADE REPI	DUR	ING NTA	LIVE	S	and the state of t		
	TAFOR	NY STAT MATION FICATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRI	TING	3 AN	D AL	)DE	ED TO	O TH	Ε					
		lenya: Greako Gliv 10	13cm	<b>k</b>						SIG	NATU	RE					
	4	steake	way.	hc.	•	• • • •			• •		PANY	•			ļ		
					•	• • • •	• • • •		• • •	.DAT	E						
	REV.	11/96		NO	TICE										A-ga-pallare vocation of		
	A SIG	NED BI	mus.	BE	SUBM	ITTI	ED 1	r <b>o:</b>									
		DEPART		İ	1						····				<u> </u>		
	·			. SEE A	EVERS	E SIDE I		RMS AN		ONDITIO	NS ·		. '	DATE	· · ·		• • • • •
SIGNATURE								LEPHOR	4155			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
TITLE			FEIN								A	DDRES	S CH	ANGE	S TO BE	NOTED	ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	u	es	t	fo	r
Qu	0	tai	Î	on	ì

RFO	MUN	ĒΑ		
DE	Ρ1	46	47	

PAGE		
9 9	,	
1.3		

IGA	JRESS CORRE	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHIICK	DOLLMAKI	
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-EE	8-2157	

£510160447	304-765-531
BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNP	IKE ROAD
SUTTON WV 266	0 1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	, SHIP V	A	F,O.8	. FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/								
BID OPENING DATE		06/16/	2009			BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY :	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITÉM NUM	BER	. UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON			
				TON S	TREET, EA	ST		
		CHARLES	TON,	WV Z	5305-0130			
	THE E	NVELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATION BE CON	N DN THE FACE (SIDERED:	OF
	SEALE	מזמנ	ļ					
E-A-MANA	BUYER	•		<u> </u>	CB-23			
	RFQ.	NO.:			DEP1464	7		
	BID O	PENING	DATE		06/16/2	009		
- Control of the Cont	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
	PLEAS TO CO	E PROVI	IDE A	GARD	NUMBER IN ING YOUR E	ID:	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEAS CONCE	E PRIN' RNING	T OR THIS	DOLE		_	CONTACT	
			• • •	***************************************	. Doug. V	inient.		•
			***************************************	SEE F	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATUHE				<del></del>		TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ł.								DELED MELIDADI

Breakaway Inc

Request for Quotation

<del></del>	M	<u> </u>	IV	<u> </u>	يا جا	п	 
	_						

DEP14647

٠,	PAGE	٠.
1	-	
l		

P 15/22

E Land	A4 /2
	Salar Market

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

. A!	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	8-2157	

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

; ; F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS ... .... SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. 05/26/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/16/2009 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY. UOP ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE HEIZER CREEK DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 05/15/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/16/09 AT 1:30 PM. JB 962-73 0001 \$629,770.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 2 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President

### yay Inc 304-765-5389 >>

# Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Requisition # **DEP14647**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INC.				
	1075 Old Turnpike Road				
Address:	Sutton, WV 26601				
<del>,                                    </del>	Voice,	304-765-5317			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1101	OGANITI			
	3.38.38.38.3.33.3	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
	. [	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	S 60 000 00
1.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		\$ 60,000.00 \$ 2.000.00
	E		1.5.	\$ 2000.00
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.0,	S N.L.OD.
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
		Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 1,000.00
3.0		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	1101	1
		Site Preparation, per fump sum. Common be more man 1070 of	l.s.	s 32,500.00
4.1	<u> </u>	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	\$ 30.00.	\$ 3,000.00
4.2	100	"Class I Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
4.3	250	"Temporary Construction Entrance" per linear foot.	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.0	3,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 6000,00	\$ 9,000.00
6.0	9	"Revegetation," per plan acre.		\$ 144,060.00
7.1	3,200	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.		\$ 55,000.00
7.2	1,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,280.00
7.3	240	"24-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 72.00	
7.4	80	"36-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,640.00
7.5	5	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8.1	3,400	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,600.00
8.2	4,000	"Toe Drains," per ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00
9.1	17	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 60,000.00	
9,2	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.000.00
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
12.0	500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
				<u> </u>
****				
<b>*****</b>		** TOTAL	<b></b>	\$ 629,270,00

015

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	a viv						
	General Inf	Breakowa	u. hc.	Tax Payer I	) No.: <i>13-427</i>	9911	
Address City:	1075 ( Sutton 304-7	010 Turapi S	tate: <u>WV</u> Z E-mail addres	Zip Code: 26401	Phone: 304-1	165-531	7
Part B:	Legal Stru	cture					
(Corp	ooration er (please s	() Sole P pecify)	roprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC		
	Certifying the followi	and updating ng options, fo	HOM the manac	ne Applicant/Violate ions for that option,	-		lly
1.	Ton	4A Vincent	, h	ave the express auth	ority to certify	hat:	
X	Information date. If you	int name) on on the attact ou select this of date below an	ched Entity OFT option, you must d do not complet	from AVS is accura attach an Entity OF the Part D.	te, complete, an I from AVS to	d upto- this form.	
	the informmust atta	nation in AVS ch an Entity C information.	FT from AVS to Sign and date be	Entity OFT from AV y must be updated. I o this form. Use Part low and complete P	D to provide mart D.	issing or	
	Our comp	any currently Il information	has no informati required in Part	ion in AVS. If you s D. Sign and date be	elect this option	te Part D.	
D	Date <i>L</i> Ø	116/09	5	Signatura Snym	That	Title	Prasiden

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

_	ed ID / Na	w 254 254 mm <del> ,</del>	ou door best first first floor s	 retrie	na najar bada deng dané M	the gard has rate that high right after this state his .	ا ست مید برد بها هیا مید مید سد	المراجع المراج
Rel Ent	Name	gal gayak NAV Nijir waldar asan dalah anak sahisi hisis s	Desc	+  Begin	date	End date	Source	++  Hold
155056   155057   155057   155057   155058	VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT,	DOJGLAS DOJGLAS	PRS  SH  VP  SEC	05/10/ 05/10/ 05/10/ 05/10/ 05/10/ 02/08/ 05/10/	2004 2004 2005 2005	,	lavsky036  avsky036  avsky036  avsky036  avsky019  avsky019	
1 ] [				The state of the s			; [ ]	; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;

SEARCH(F2) PRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O# DEP146	

### **BID BOND**

of Sutton	d existing under the laws of the State of, are held and firmly bound unto the State, by for the payment of which, executors, successors and assigns.  Itted to the Purchasing Section of the reof, to enter into a contract in writing for produce with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
OH with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center as Suret of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators,  The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has subm Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part he Heizer Creek Drainage, Putnam County  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June 2009.	d existing under the laws of the State of, are held and firmly bound unto the State, by for the payment of which, executors, successors and assigns.  Itted to the Purchasing Section of the reof, to enter into a contract in writing for produce with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators,  The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has subm Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part he Heizer Creek Drainage, Putnam County  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepter and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June June Prophere.	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submer Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part he Heizer Creek Drainage, Putnam County  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June 2009.	executors, successors and assigns.  Itted to the Purchasing Section of the reof, to enter into a contract in writing for ordance with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submer Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part he Heizer Creek Drainage, Putnam County  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June 2009.	executors, successors and assigns.  Itted to the Purchasing Section of the reof, to enter into a contract in writing for ordance with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part he Heizer Creek Drainage, Putnam County  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June 2009	ordance with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June , 2009	ordance with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June, 2009	ordance with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by 16th day of June , 2009	shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
(b) If said bld shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by 16th day of June , 2009	shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed be 16th day of June , 2009 .	such bid, and said Surety does hereby
16th day of June 2009	
Propkry	their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal Breakaw	
Principal Corporate Seal	
	(Name of Principal)
	(Name of Fisicipal)
Ву	(Must be President or
·	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Ohio Far	/
Surety Corporate Seal  By: Kintury V: Mine Licensed WV R	mers Insurance Company

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Powe: of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizences, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS.:

SOTIONAL W Sagar San Charles Control of the Con

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.

Willam J. Kahelin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 16th day of

A.D., 09 June URAPEZ







# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, <u>Jonya Vincent</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakauku, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakquay, Inc.
By: Jonya Vince
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of June 2007
OFFICIAL SEAL  OCTUBER 2 5 2-614  MARY ANN CONANT  160 DOGWOOD ROAD
My commission expires October 25, 2014  My commission expires October 25, 2014  (Notany Public)
(Notally Fublic)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

REQ No. DEP 14647

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or Indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law f	or false swearing (Web ges <del>the i</del> nformation in th	st Virginia Code nis affidavit and is	§61-5-3), it is t in compliance v	nereby certified that the vith the requirements	he vendor as stated.
	Break way				<u> </u>
Authorized Signature:	Jonya 7	hunt	Date:	6/16/04	
Purchasing Affidevit (Revised	01/01/09)				